## Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Deputation of officer to New Delhi.

## Government Order No. №7 –JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 20 -12-2024

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Mubashir Jan Bhat, I/c Assistant Regional Transport Officer, Flying Squad, Srinagar to New Delhi w.e.f. 16-12-2024 to 18-12-2024 to attend the three (03) days training course on Efficient Management of STUs, organized by the Asian Institute of Transport Development.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department

## No. TRPT-MVD0N/14/2022-02-(145421)

Dated: 20 -12-2024.

Copy to the:-

- 01. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 02. Joint Secretary (JK & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 03. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 04. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar.
- 05. Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir
- 06. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 07. Incharge website, Transport Department.
- 08. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

uman M

(Raman Sharma)JKAS Under Secretary to the Government Transport Department.